
office: 22 tingkat 1, jalan reko sentral 4, reko sentral, 43000 kajang, selangor.  tel : 03-8733 8202  fax : 03-8736 8202

Nusa Leisure Travel Sdn Bhd   www.nusatra.cominfo@nusatra.com

6D5N  HO CHI MINH CITY/SAI GON – CU CHI TUNNEL –
MEKONG DELTA – HANOI – HALONG BAY

HO CHI MINH CITY/SAI GON – CU CHI TUNNEL – 
MEKONG DELTA – HANOI – HALONG BAY (6D5N)  
DAY 1- ARRIVAL SAI GON (D)
-Pick you up at Tan Son Nhat International Airport and transfer to Hotel 
-Dinner at local restaurant
-Overnight at hotel in Sai Gon

DAY 2 - SAI GON CITY TOUR & CU CHI TUNNEL (B/L/D)
-Breakfast at hotel
-Transfer to Cu Chi Tunnel for visiting the amazing network of over 200 km of undergound tunnels will offer you impression of the former fierce 
war in South Vietnam
-Lunch at local restaurant
-Back to Sai Gon for city tours: Visit to Reunification Palace, War Crime Museum, Notre Dame Cathedral and Old Post Office, former US Embassy 
and shopping at Ben Thanh Market or Cho Lon Market
-Dinner at local Restaurant
-Overnight at hotel in Sai Gon

DAY 3 - SAI GON - MY THO (MEKONG DELTA) – HA NOI (B/L/D)
-Breakfast at hotel
-Transfer to My Tho (03 hour). Boat ride on Mekong river and visit an Orchard Island where almost all the tropical fruit of southern Vietnam can 
be found and tasted, the 150 year- old Vinh Trang Pagoda, which combines Vietnamese, Khmer and French architecture, Dong Tam snake farm, 
Dloi Sun Island, Bonsai Garden
-Lunch at local restaurant
-Transfer to Tan Son Nhat Airport for flight to Ha Noi City on VN 228 (16:30 – 18:30)
-Upon Arrival, pick up and transfer to Hanoi Centre & Dinner at local restaurant
-Overnight at hotel in Sai Gon

DAY 4 - HA NOI - HA LONG BAY (B/L/D)
-Breakfast at hotel
-Morning Hanoi City Tour: visit Ba Dinh Square, Ho Chi Minh’s Mausoleum, the One Pillar Pagoda, Temple of Literature - The first Imperal school 
in Vietnam built in 1070 during the dynasty of King Ly
-Lunch at local restaurant
-Transfer to Ha Long (03 hours road trip)
-Dinner at local restaurant
-Overnight at hotel in Halong

DAY 5 - HA LONG – HA NOI (B/L/D)
-Breakfast at hotel
-Take a private boat trip to visit Ha Long bay (A Natural World Heritage) with: Thien Cung grotto, Dau Go Cave, Dinh Huong, Ga Choi Islet, etc.
-Lunch on boat with fresh seafood
-Transfer back to Ha Noi, visit a complex of the Hoan Kiem Lake, Ngoc Son Temple (Jade mountain Temple), But Tower (Pen – shaped tower), Dai 
Nghien (Ink Stand), the Red - painted wooden The Huc bridge and shopping at Trang Tien Plaza, Ancient Quarter or Vincom City Tower
-Dinner at local restaurant & Enjoy the Special Vietnam water puppet show
-Overnight at hotel in Hanoi

DAY 6 - HA NOI - DEPARTURE (B)
-Breakfast at hotel
-Free and easy till transfer to Noi Bai International Airport for departure 



office: 22 tingkat 1, jalan reko sentral 4, reko sentral, 43000 kajang, selangor.  tel : 03-8733 8202  fax : 03-8736 8202

Nusa Leisure Travel Sdn Bhd   www.nusatra.cominfo@nusatra.com

Note:
•	 Child	with	extra	bed	80%,	without	bed	60%,	share	with	adult	95%
•	 Less	than	4	person	additional	RM100/person	and	still	seat	in	coach
•	 Surcharge	 will	 be	 apply	 upon	 Public	 Holiday	 and	 Peak	 Season	
(Malaysia & Indonesia)

Include :
•	 Transportation	(deluxe	air	-	condition	car)
•	 Accommodation	base	on	twin	or	triple	sharing	with	daily	breakfast	
•	 Sight	seeing	tickets	and	entrance	tickets
•	 Private	Boat	in	Halong	Bay,	Tam	Coc	and	Mekong	Delta
•	 Meals	as	detailed	in	the	itinerary	at	local	restaurant	
•	 Ticket	of	water	puppet	show
•	 English	or	Chinese	speaking	guide	as	itinerary
•	 Indonesia	speaking	guide	as	itinerary	in	Thailand

Exclude :
•	 Airport	Tax
•	 Flight	fare
•	 Personal	expenses	(Laundry,	telephone,	mini	bar	etc)
•	 Tipping	(Guide,	driver,	hotel	porter)
•	 Optional	tour	programs	
•	 Early	and/or	late	check	in	at	hotels	unless	otherwise	stated
•	 International	airfares	unless	otherwise	stated
•	 Visa	fee	and	visa	arrangement	fee
•	 Beverages	other	than	included	in	pre-tour	documentation

NAME

SAI GON: Le Duy hotel, Saigon Riverside
HANOI: Prince, Hanoi Luxury, Nam Hai 1 Hotel
HALONG: Bach Dang,  Ngoc Lan Hotel

SAI GON: Lavender, Kingston hotel, Saigon hotel, 
Elios hotel
HANOI: Boss, La Dolce Vita, Imperial, Paradise
HALONG: Van Hai, BMC Thang Long 

SAI GON: Oscar -Saigon
HANOI: Hoa Binh Palace, Maison D’Hanoi
HALONG: Van Hai, BMC Thang Long 

SAI GON: First hotel
HANOI: Bao Son hotel, Ha Noi hotel, Mercure
HALONG: Ha long heritage,  Ha Long Royal, Ha 
Long Mithrin, Asean Ha Long 

SAI GON: Ramana, Palace Saigon, Rex
HANOI: Flower Garden, Fortuna Hanoi  
HALONG: Sai Gon Halong

SAI GON: Kim Do, Continential
HANOI: Sunway
HALONG: Novotel

SAI GON: Movenpick
HANOI: Melia, Intercontinental
HALONG: Novotel

SAI GON: Equatorial
HANOI: Movenpick hotel, Sheraton Hanoi
HALONG: Novotel

SAI GON: Majestic, Renaissance
HANOI: Hanoi Horison  
HALONG: Novotel

02 paxs 03-05 paxs 06-09 paxs 10-14 paxs
15 paxs 

+ 01 FOC SINGLE SUP

1,700

1,770

1,920

1,925

2,070

2,185

2,305

2,395

2,480

1,270

1,340

1,495

1,515

1,640

1,755

1,875

1,965

2,050

1,045

1,115

1,275

1,290

1,420

1,530

1,655

1,740

1,830

955

1,005

1,220

1,255

1,360

1,465

1,595

1,690

1,780

940

1,025

1,185

1,200

1,325

1,450

1,580

1,670

1,760

470

520

690

720

855

645

1,135

1,205

1,290

HOTEL


