



# 6D5N HO CHI MINH CITY/SAI GON – CU CHI TUNNEL – **MEKONG DELTA – HANOI – HALONG BAY**

#### DAY 1- ARRIVAL SAI GON (D)

-Pick you up at Tan Son Nhat International Airport and transfer to Hotel -Dinner at local restaurant -Overnight at hotel in Sai Gon

## DAY 2 - SAI GON CITY TOUR & CU CHI TUNNEL (B/L/D)

-Breakfast at hotel -Transfer to Cu Chi Tunnel for visiting the amazing network of over 200 km of undergound tunnels will offer you impression of the former fierce war in South Vietnam -Lunch at local restaurant -Back to Sai Gon for city tours: Visit to Reunification Palace, War Crime Museum, Notre Dame Cathedral and Old Post Office, former US Embassy and shopping at Ben Thanh Market or Cho Lon Market -Dinner at local Restaurant -Overnight at hotel in Sai Gon

## DAY 3 - SAI GON - MY THO (MEKONG DELTA) - HA NOI (B/L/D)

-Breakfast at hotel

-Transfer to My Tho (03 hour). Boat ride on Mekong river and visit an Orchard Island where almost all the tropical fruit of southern Vietnam can be found and tasted, the 150 year- old Vinh Trang Pagoda, which combines Vietnamese, Khmer and French architecture, Dong Tam snake farm, Dloi Sun Island, Bonsai Garden

-Lunch at local restaurant

-Transfer to Tan Son Nhat Airport for flight to Ha Noi City on VN 228 (16:30 – 18:30) -Upon Arrival, pick up and transfer to Hanoi Centre & Dinner at local restaurant

-Overnight at hotel in Sai Gon

## DAY 4 - HA NOI - HA LONG BAY (B/L/D)

-Breakfast at hotel

-Morning Hanoi City Tour: visit Ba Dinh Square, Ho Chi Minh's Mausoleum, the One Pillar Pagoda, Temple of Literature - The first Imperal school in Vietnam built in 1070 during the dynasty of King Ly

-Lunch at local restaurant -Transfer to Ha Long (03 hours road trip)

-Dinner at local restaurant

-Overnight at hotel in Halong

## DAY 5 - HA LONG - HA NOI (B/L/D)

-Breakfast at hotel

-Take a private boat trip to visit Ha Long bay (A Natural World Heritage) with: Thien Cung grotto, Dau Go Cave, Dinh Huong, Ga Choi Islet, etc. -Lunch on boat with fresh seafood

-Transfer back to Ha Noi, visit a complex of the Hoan Kiem Lake, Ngoc Son Temple (Jade mountain Temple), But Tower (Pen - shaped tower), Dai Nghien (Ink Stand), the Red - painted wooden The Huc bridge and shopping at Trang Tien Plaza, Ancient Quarter or Vincom City Tower -Dinner at local restaurant & Enjoy the Special Vietnam water puppet show -Overnight at hotel in Hanoi

## DAY 6 - HA NOI - DEPARTURE (B)

-Breakfast at hotel -Free and easy till transfer to Noi Bai International Airport for departure





# HOTEL

NAME	02 paxs	03-05 paxs	06-09 paxs	10-14 paxs	15 paxs + 01 FOC	SINGLE SUP
SAI GON: Le Duy hotel, Saigon Riverside HANOI: Prince, Hanoi Luxury, Nam Hai 1 Hotel HALONG: Bach Dang, Ngoc Lan Hotel	1,700	1,270	1,045	955	940	470
SAI GON: Lavender, Kingston hotel, Saigon hotel, Elios hotel HANOI: Boss, La Dolce Vita, Imperial, Paradise HALONG: Van Hai, BMC Thang Long	1,770	1,340	1,115	1,005	1,025	520
SAI GON: Oscar -Saigon HANOI: Hoa Binh Palace, Maison D'Hanoi HALONG: Van Hai, BMC Thang Long	1,920	1,495	1,275	1,220	1,185	690
SAI GON: First hotel HANOI: Bao Son hotel, Ha Noi hotel, Mercure HALONG: Ha long heritage, Ha Long Royal, Ha Long Mithrin, Asean Ha Long	1,925	1,515	1,290	1,255	1,200	720
SAI GON: Ramana, Palace Saigon, Rex HANOI: Flower Garden, Fortuna Hanoi HALONG: Sai Gon Halong	2,070	1,640	1,420	1,360	1,325	855
SAI GON: Kim Do, Continential HANOI: Sunway HALONG: Novotel	2,185	1,755	1,530	1,465	1,450	645
SAI GON: Movenpick HANOI: Melia, Intercontinental HALONG: Novotel	2,305	1,875	1,655	1,595	1,580	1,135
SAI GON: Equatorial HANOI: Movenpick hotel, Sheraton Hanoi HALONG: Novotel	2,395	1,965	1,740	1,690	1,670	1,205
SAI GON: Majestic, Renaissance HANOI: Hanoi Horison HALONG: Novotel	2,480	2,050	1,830	1,780	1,760	1,290

#### Note:

- Child with extra bed 80%, without bed 60%, share with adult 95%
- · Less than 4 person additional RM100/person and still seat in coach

· Surcharge will be apply upon Public Holiday and Peak Season (Malaysia & Indonesia)

#### Include:

- Transportation (deluxe air condition car)
- Accommodation base on twin or triple sharing with daily breakfast
- Sight seeing tickets and entrance tickets •
- · Private Boat in Halong Bay, Tam Coc and Mekong Delta
- Meals as detailed in the itinerary at local restaurant •
- Ticket of water puppet show •
- English or Chinese speaking guide as itinerary •
- · Indonesia speaking guide as itinerary in Thailand

#### Exclude :

- Airport Tax
- Flight fare
- Personal expenses (Laundry, telephone, mini bar etc)
- Tipping (Guide, driver, hotel porter) •
- Optional tour programs ٠
- Early and/or late check in at hotels unless otherwise stated •
- International airfares unless otherwise stated
- Visa fee and visa arrangement fee •
- Beverages other than included in pre-tour documentation •